506822532 08/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6869352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOVARION SYSTEMS	05/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QMWARE AG	
Street Address:	ST. GALLERSTRASSE 16A	
Internal Address:	9400	
City:	RORSCHACH	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	383.666.87	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17295025	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)462-7855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502897855

Email: gtipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP (GT)

Address Line 1: 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100
Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	199992-990102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW SCHWAAB		
SIGNATURE: /Andrew Schwaab/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Novarion-to-QMware_Assignment#page1.tif source=Novarion-to-QMware_Assignment#page2.tif source=Novarion-to-QMware_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506822532 REEL: 057206 FRAME: 0360

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, Novarion Systems, at 440 N. Wolfe Road, Sunnyvale, CA, wholly owned by Novarion Systems GmbH, a company organized under the laws of Austria, at Kranichberggasse 6, 1120 Vienna, Austria, together, the ASSIGNOR herein, desire to and hereby assign or are under an obligation to assign to the below identified Assignee the following patent applications and the entire rights, title and interests in and to the associated inventions:

Jurisdiction	Application No.:	Filed:	Publication No.
US	62/769,455	19 Nov. 2018	n/a
PCT/WIPO	PCT/US2019/062299	19 Nov. 2019	WO2020/106777A1

WHEREAS, QMware AG, a company organized under the laws of Switzerland and having an office located at St. Gallerstrasse 16a, 9400 Rorschach, Switzerland, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, in and to said applications thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, international, convention and reissue applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent(s), Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Reissues or other patent rights which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto,

Page 1 of 3

together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America and countries foreign covered by this Assignment, and, as such,

all rights and future rights to said inventions are hereby assigned.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR does hereby agree that

ASSIGNOR will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for

such Letters Patent(s) for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and

do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable

to obtain such Letters Patent(s) on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters

Patent(s) and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the

inventions, applications, and such Letters Patent(s).

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize

and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in

ASSIGNEE names, such Letters Patent(s) for the said inventions before competent

International Authorities, and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which

applications for such Letters Patent(s) an be so made or such Letters Patent(s) so obtained.

EXECUTED

Signed and Delivered as a Deed for and on behalf of Novarion Systems:

Dated: Wel, May 1) th

lovarion Systems